

Project: 2019 Wastewater Upgrades – Wastewater Treatment Facility
Consolidated Koshkonong Sanitary District

Engineer's Project No. KG 14 Bid Deadline: March 5, 2019 at 2:00 p.m. local time

Contractor's Name:	Staab Construction Corporation Marshfield, WI	C.D. Smith Construction Fond du Lac, WI	Portzen Construction, Inc. Dubuque, IA
Base Bid Price (lump sum)	\$6,679,896.00	\$7,433,234.00	\$7,905,446.00
Allowance Total (Spec Section 01020)	\$2,068,554.00	\$2,068,554.00	\$2,068,554.00
Supplemental Bid Items (Schedule B total)	\$34,550.00	\$48,350.00	\$25,110.00
TOTAL	\$8,783,000.00	\$9,550,138.00	\$9,999,110.00

Schedule A - Equipment Bid Items

Spec No.	EQUIPMENT ITEM	Base Bid Manuf/Sup	Engineer Designated		Optional Alternate		Engineer Designated		Optional Alternate		Engineer Designated		Optional Alternate		
			Manuf/Sup	Add/Deduct	Manuf/Sup	AMOUNT	Manuf/Sup	AMOUNT	Manuf/Sup	Add/Deduct	Manuf/Sup	AMOUNT			
26 32 14	Standby Generator	Cummins	Kohler	-\$13,500.00				Kohler	-\$13,560.00			Kohler	-\$13,000.00		
26 90 52	Maintenance Management Software	AllMax Antero		no bid				no bid	no bid				no bid		
26 90 00	System Integrator	LW Allen/Altronex	Automatic Systems	-\$43,000.00				Automatic Systems	-\$43,000.00			Automatic Systems	-\$43,000.00		
46 05 05	Lagoon Venting	Varicore		no bid	no bid				no bid				no bid		
40 05 25	Process Valves (plug, check, butterfly)	Dezurik		no bid	no bid				no bid				no bid		
40 05 58	Gates	RW Gate		no bid	no bid				no bid				no bid		
40 05 59															
46 33 42	Chemical Pumps	Blue-White		no bid	no bid				no bid				no bid		
46 66 56	UV Disinfection	Trojan		no bid	no bid				no bid				no bid		
46 85 15	Effluent Sampler	HACH	ISCO	-\$2,200.00				ISCO	-\$1,000.00			ISCO	-\$1,800.00		

Schedule B - Supplemental Bid Items

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
B-1	Structural Excavation	CY	250	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00
B-2	Trench Excavation	CY	200	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$41.00	\$8,200.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
B-3	Structural Fill	CY	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
B-4	Reinforced Concrete	CY	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$24,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
B-5	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	400	\$17.00	\$6,800.00	\$21.00	\$8,400.00	\$4.65	\$1,860.00
B-6	Geotextile Fabric	SY	250	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
B-7	Concrete Sidewalk	SF	250	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
	Schedule B Bid Totals				\$34,550.00		\$48,350.00		\$25,110.00

Schedule C - Additive/Deductive Bid Items									
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
C-1	06 - Site Asphalt	LS	1		\$37,000.00	\$37,400.00	\$37,400.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00
C-2	Additional Lagoon Liner Removal	LS	1		\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
	Schedule C Bid Totals				\$67,000.00		\$57,400.00		\$100,000.00

Subcontractor Listing									
Subcontracted Work	Company Name				Company Name				Company Name
Site Work	Koplin & Kinas	\$800,000.00	August Winter & Sons	below	Portzen				
Concrete	Staab		C.D. Smith	\$600,000.00	Portzen				
Process Piping	Staab		August Winter & Sons	\$2,983,000.00	Portzen				
Plumbing	1901	\$85,000.00	August Winter & Sons	above	Portzen				
Electrical	Pieper	\$1,000,000.00	Pieper	\$1,000,000.00	Pieper	\$787,000.00			
HVAC	Thermo-Dynamics	\$115,000.00	August Winter & Sons	above	Geisler Bros or Thermal	\$133,000.00			
High Performance Coating	OMNI	\$90,000.00	C.D. Smith	\$105,000.00	Momchilovich Paint	\$104,000.00			